Illinois law.

Section 2530.10  Applicability 

The rules in this Part govern the practice and procedures related to formal hearings and other actions conducted under the jurisdiction of the Department of Natural Resources that do not have defined hearing procedures including: 

a)	Summary revocation of licenses and/or suspension of privileges based upon accumulation of points from determinations of guilt by a court of law;

b)	Revocation of licenses and/or suspension of privileges sought by the Department based upon course of conduct with at least one determination of guilt by a court of law;

c)	Revocation of licenses and/or suspension of privileges pursuant to the Interstate Wildlife Violator Compact policy on reciprocity; 

d)	Statutorily mandated suspensions; 

e) 	Reinstatement of privileges;

f)	The immediate eviction and removal from Department lands for up to 90 days; and

g)	The eviction and removal from Department lands for longer than 90 days sought by the Department based upon the course of conduct.
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